American Legion
Atchison
Atchison
Atchison
Atchison
Atchison
Atchison
Austin
Austin
Austin
Austin
Austin
Austin
Austin
Baker
Baker
Bamett
Barnett
Barnett
Barnett
Barnett
Barnett
Bassett
Bassett
Bassett
Bassett
Bassett
Bassett
Bassett
Baston
Baston
Baston
Bennett
Berry
Berry
Berry
Berry
Brackeen
Brackeen
Brackeen
Brackeen
Brackeen
Brackeen
Brackeen
Bradberry
Brady
Bright
Brooks
Brown
Brown
Brown
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John W.
John Jr.
John
Donald
Ann Marie
Mattie G.
Arthur
Maybelle
J.T., Rev.
Lula E
Mabel

Sie

Milton W.
H.Y.
Debbie
Mariana
Sam
Willie Mae
Sue
Dorthea B.
Milton

Bill
Elizabeth
Alex

Allen
Charles
Mayretta
Kenneth Bruce
Willie
Ruby
Rose
Willie Mae
Magar
Hittie
John

W. S.
Matella
Sam
Amos
David L.
Joseph David
Katie Mac
Robert B
Lillie
Francis
Maggie
Willie
Lucinda
Margaret
Ernest

9 Jun 1888

31 May 1953.
20 Sep 1984.
5 Mar 1994,

28 Nov 1990.

1884 24 Apr 1958.

1 Jan 1874

17 Jul 1871
29 Jun 1879

17 Oct 1891
3 Feb 1891

1 Feb 1959.

1889
2 Jun 1896.

1891

May 1857
1870

3 Jul 1921.

21 SEP 1991.
2 Mar 1956.
4 Aug 1982.

17 Jan 1946.
24 Oct 1949.

27 Jan 1953.
2 Feb 1950.
22 Nov 1980.
13 May 1995.
15 Jun 1959.
2 Jul 1975.
26 Aug 1962.
7 Jan 1989.
7 Jan 1964.

7 Mar 1983.

1944
5 Dec 1922.
9 Oct 1940.
1917
7 Dec 1925.
1947

2 Mar 1983.
1968

24 May 1952.

8&9
39
39
39
39
39

27

24
14
19

19
22
41

22

17
17

22
50
64



Brown

Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Burnett
Bush
Cain
Calhoun
Calhoun
Cato
Chandler
Chandler
Chiles
Chiles
Chiles
Chiles
Chiles
Chiles
Chiles
Chiles
Chiles
Clayton
Clayton
Coefield
Coleman
Cook
Crabtree
Crabtree
Crawford
Crawford
Crawford
Cremewarn
Cuibitt
Currington
Currington
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Dann
Dixon
English
English
English
English
Etheridge
Etheridge
Etheridge
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Francis

Henry W.
Jack Mitchell
Luenia
John M.
[none]
Frank
Frances
Clyde

May Lizzie
Will O.
Helen
Eugene
Freddie Mae
Bobbie
Alfonzo
Eva

Willie

Mary
Johnnie
Lamar
Babe
James W.
Ed

Ed (Mrs.)
Emma
Gizza
Emma
Leo

Jessie
Bobby
Helen
Tommy
Annie
John willis
Eliza

Will

Harry Allen
W. M.
Lorene
Herman
Lula
Pearlie Mae
Carrie
Callie
Samuel
William Earl
Stella
Frank Jr.
Littlefield

30 Aug 1863.

30 Jun 1855.
1912

17 Jul 1939.
1914

1893
1872

1877

12 Oct 1916.

23 Dec 1912.
1880

12 Feb 1922.
19 Jun 1873.

1880

18 Aug 1865.
22 Aug 1861.
5 Jun 1884.

30 Mar 1940.

13 Dec 1942.

1951

28 May 1955.
20 Nov 1978.
11 Sept 1976.
3 Dec 1942.

1948
1940

1917

7 Jan 1984.

10-Jan-84

10 Jan 1948.
6 Apr 1978.

29 Oct 1981.
14 Apr 1976.

26 Feb 1941.
16 Jun 1968.
25 Jan 1977.

12 Mar 1956.
May 1955.

28 Jul 1955.
26 Nov 1947.
10 Apr 1972.

1951

15 Apr 1985.

10 Aug 1915.
4 Mar 1941.
1 Sep 1947.
13 Oct 1970.

28
43
51

64

38
52
52

42
32
32
42
32
32
42

21
21
25
52
24
37
37
19
19
19

34
34

N

62

39

46
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Etheridge
Etheridge

Etheridge
Floyd

Floyd

Floyd

Floyd

Ford

Friend
Fulove
Gardenshire
Garner
Geary
Giles

Glass
Glass
Glass
Glazier
Goodlow
Goodlow
Gordon
Greenlee
Greenshaw
Gregory
Gregory
Gregory
Griffin
Grissom
Hamilton
Hammonds
Hammonds
Hammonds
Hammonds
Hammonds
Hammons
Hammons
Hammons
Hammons
Harris
Harris
Harris
Harris
Harris

Hart
Hawkins
Hawkins
Hembry
Hendricks
Holliway
Hood
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R.D.
Ollie Bea

O.C.
Clara
Charles
Son

Myrtle
Jerold Lamont
Myrtle
Polly
Martha Marie
Sallie

A. L.
Cecilia
John E.
Mary

Ollie
George Jr.
Alice
Luther
Magnesa
Mable
John H,
Leo

Teva
Lewis
Charles Wilson
T.W.

Cal

Jim

Leon Perry
Maylissie
William
George
Lennie M.
EL.

A. V.

A. V. (Mrs.)
Alma
Benjamin
Devanna
Juanita
Lois
Creola
Wardell
Rose
Kenneth
Col
Joseph
Emmit Feb

27 Aug 1925.

18 Oct 1907.

25 Dec 1890.
1886

27 Aug 1874.
22 Mar 1800.

1879

12 Jun 1949.

26 Jul 1997.
4 Mar 1948.

24 Jul 1982.
17 Mar 1976.
8-Sep-88
1968

12 Mar 2001.
21 Jul 1990.

7 Apr 1956.
18 Aug 1913.
1924
9 May 1987.
16 Mar 1921.
22 Aug 1915.

2 Aug 1915.
1927

27 Feb 1971.

27 Jul 1989.

29 Mar 1951.

7 Dec 1981.

4 Oct 1985.

24 Apr 1989.

1877 24 Mar 1959.

26 Apr 1925.

22 Feb 1896.
14 Aug 1888.

2 Jan 1946.

22 Jan 1983.
18 Mar 1948.
13 Dec 1975.
12 Sep 1977.

18 Jul 1979,

19 May 1951.
1 May 1955.

1926 17 Jul 1955.

22 Feb 1991.

1 Dec 1994.
3 Dec 1984.
13 Nov 2004.

22 May 1880. 3 Jan 1919.
1904 11 Aug 1946.

39
46

46
53
60
53
44
29
44
18

53

54

44
13

44

44
12
17

25

10

10
10
40
40
64
37
33

38
59
46
46
41
10

p3



Hutcherson
Hutchinson
Hutton

Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jacobs
James
James
James
James
Johnson
Johnson
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Kenndey
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Ki-er
Law
Lewis
Lewis
Livingston
Livingston
Lloyd
Logan
Long
Love
Love
Lovelace
Lovelace
Lovelace
Lowe
Lyday
Lyday
Lyday
Lyday
Mannons
Martin
Martin
Martin
Masters
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J. Allen
Mintha
Thula

Sam
Sherry
Bernet
Bernice
Theola
Georgella
Annie May
Will

Frank

John H. J. Rev.

Grant
Alfredo
General Dill
Nathaniel
Son
Blanche
Frank
Thelma
Kizzie
James
Jearldana
Lillie May
Mable
Hitcherso
Thomas J.
Leauthor
Jestine
Thurman
Zelda
James
Arzortus
Laura
Earl

Earl
J.W.

Ida B.
Stella
Calvin
Gertrude
Jerry Cordell
W. L.
F.C.

L. P.
Mack
Claire
Napoleon
Wilma

12 Apr 1920.

19 Mar 1918.
12 Feb 1922.
1952

9 Jun 1874

30 Jun 1948.
1868

1875 24 May 1952.

2 Oct 1921.

27 Jul 1974.
8 Feb 1998.
20 Mar 1993.
22 Apr 2004.
28 Aug 1976.

7 Jun 1954.
20 Apr 1974.
4 Jan 1980

3 Aug 1957.

17 Oct 1988.

13 Sep 1918.
25 Nov 1946.

1957

1 Oct 2005.

18 Mar 1998.

23 Sep 2953.
6 May 1950.

1928
1971

5 Jan 1991.
21 Jan 1995

25

37
35
37
37

20
61

56

18
18
18
18
61
30
48
24

60
64
64
50
38

60
13
60
55

13
25

35
35
10

p4



Masters
Masters
Mathews
McGill

McGill
McKeever
McNeal
McNeal
McNeal
McNeal
McNeal
McNeal
McNeil
McNeil
Middlebrook
Middlebrook
Middlebrook
Middlebrook
Middlebrook
Middlebrooks
Mitchell
Moffett
Moffett
Moore
Moore
Morton
Morton
Morton
Morton
Mosley
Mosley
Mosley
Mosley
Mosley
Motley
Murrell
Murrell
Murrell
Murrell
Murrell
Murrell

Neal

Nichels
Nichols
Nichols
Nichols
Nichols
Nichols
Osborn
Oulds
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Ellis

J. B.
Johnnie
Robert J.

Sarah J.
Charliff R.
Henry

Ellis

Willis

Elsie

Gary

Viola
Emma
Lon

Eliza

John

Jane

W. H.
Willie

. W.

Ben
Lonnie
Tobitha
Alma

John
Fannie
Frank
Martha
Ora

Guy
Janice Fay
Johnny (PVT.)
Howard
Loyd G.
Katie
Milton
Charles

S. V.
Grandmother
L. B.
Ulysses Simpson
Ludie B.
Ester
Patricia (Baby)
Robert
Floyd
Patricia
Marcellous
Ned

Ted

1910

14 Apr 1865

27 dec 1873.

1866

19 Mar 1972.

16 May 1996.

17 May 1980.
1957

9 Jan 1953.

16 Feb 1946.
11 Feb 1983.

7 Feb 1983.
21-May-91

21 May 1994.

11 Dec 1947.

1928

1902 23 Mar 1957.

1868

10 Jun 1883.
7 Dec 1860.
10 Jun 1893
7 Dec 1889
8 Mar 1898
3 Feb 1954,
Jan 1888

1923

1 Nov 1899.

1874
1891

16 Jan 1915.

1944

26 Dec 1918.
20 Oct 1934.
9 Nov 1918.

25 May 1924.
15 Sep 1948.
19 Dec 1955.
26 Jul 1936.

1944
25 Dec 1958.
21 Sep 1972.

1952

1946
17 Jan 1951.
28 Feb 1996.
5 Dec 1979.
11 May 1983.

23 Oct 2006.

18-May-05

10
10
51

40

40

~

29

43

16

15
15
15

29
51
44
29
51

50
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Oulds
Palmer
Parker
Paul
Paul

Payne
Payne
Pearce
Pearce
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Peterson
Pierce
Pierce
Pierce
Pittman
Pittman
Platt
Platt
Polk

Polk

Polk

Polk

Polk

Polk

Polk

Polk
Porter
POTTERS FIELD
POTTERS FIELD
Pratt
Pratt
Pratt
Presley
Presley
Presley
Price
Redmond
Reynolds
Riley
Riley
Roberts
Roberts
Robertson
Rogers
Roland

Ashley
Burman
Margaret
Mattie
Mary

Flossie
Willie
Ernest
Nannie
Andy
Mable
James
Joseph
Loretta
Johnny
Jimmie
A. B.
Aplis
Leona
Edward
Effie
Hattie
Robert
Cora
John
Perline
Fagan
Lamon
Bertha
Fannie
John A.
Rachel

Issac
Delores
Lula Mae
L. M.
Levi

Oda Mae
Carrie
Beatrice
Myra
Marie
James E.
S. N.
Mary
Mattie
Corene
Ruben
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11 Jun 2005.
1 May 1897 21 Oct 1949.
13 Dec 2005.
15 Apr 1994.
11 Jun 1993.

9 Apr 1900. 12 Feb 1924.

4 Mar 1972.

2003
6 Jul 1991.
1856 2 Jun 1915.
5Nov 1896 9 Nov 1950.
25Jan 1896 15 Jan 1925.
31 Jul 1976.

9 Aug 1863 11 Sep 1915.
25 Dec 1875 22 Aug 1952.
1910 1920

Aug 1988.
15 Jul 1971.
3 Feb 1978.

8 Jun 1984.

8 Sep 1951.
25 Nov 1888 2 Sep 1951.
1898 10 Jun 1951.
18 Sep 1888 Jul 1956.
8 Jul 1988.

13 Jan 1991.

Nov 1869 9 Feb 1956.
16 Aug 1958.
6 Sep 1989.
9 Oct 1980.

44

10

12

53
47
47

14
11

45
54
35

11
48

11
43
43
48
33
63
64
49
62
62
14
24
24
24

53
55
23
23

60
61
12
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Rollison
Sanders
Sanders
Sanders
Sanders
Sanders

Sanders
Scott
Scott
Scott
Seales
Sharpe
Shaver
Shaver
Shaver
Shaver
Shaver
Shaver
Shaver
Shaver
Shaver
Shaver
Shelton
Sheppard
Silman
Silvyler
Simms
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Sparks
Stafford
Stafford
Staley
Staley
Staley
Staley
Storm
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Tramble
Trammell
Tucker
Walker
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Ervin C. 31 Jan 1931. 3 Jan 1954.
A.D. American Legion 24 Mar 194¢€
Eva
Herbert 19 Jul 1912. 24 Nov 1947.
Nin
Richard
Wilma
Rosie
Roger
Lucy
Clifford 30 Aug 19689.
Tina
Christopher C. 2 Sep 1896. 23 Apr 1958.
Robbie Jennita Aug 1917. 14 Sep 1959.
Juanitta
James
Nina 18 Feb 1978.
Shirley
Price 5 Feb 1994.
John
Ernestine
William 2006
Tina
Hubert 1 Nov 1910. 1 Nov 1910.
Ruby

23 nov 1925.
Bessie 5 Dec 1913. Jul 1916.
Emma 1 Apr1874. 8 Jan 1927.
Thomas H.
William 30 Jul 1981.
Bob
Ethel 14 Mar 1954.
Family
Jerry Dale
Zella 1 Oct 1971.
Leo 28 Oct 1989.
Horace L. 26 Apr 1995.
Rhoda
Manful 7 Feb 1972.
Rhodie 18 Nov 1994.
Hattie 10 Dec 1979.
George W. 1873 1959
Bell 7 Apr 1943.
Levema
Mary 1900 1927
Tommy Jul 1958.
John
John 5 Mar 1980.
Emma Feb 1865 29 Jul 1910.
Gladys 4-Feb-93

23
23
40
23
26
23
26
38

18

40
28
28
18

41
41
51
51
51
61

61
61

62

p7



Walker
Warren
Warren
Watson
Watts
Watts
Watts

Watts
Weaver
West
West
West
West
West
West
West
West
West
White
White
Whited
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williarns
Willie
Willie
Willie
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Winn
Wise
Woodard
Woodard
Woodard
Woodward
Wright
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Estella
Dora
Dora (Mr.)
Callie
Minnie
J.C. Sr.
Helen

Mittie

Henry

S. A

Dupree
Corena
James
Dupree (Mrs.)
Baby

Y. W. (Mrs. Baker)

Y. W.
Sophia
Cecil C.

W. H.

Ruth Crabtree
Anna

Ora
Aubrey
Elizabeth
Leona
Euretha
Joyce Mae
Cameron
Bennetta Rowland
E. W.

W. L.

W. L. (Mrs.)
Willie
Robert

M. C.
Eawson
McClinton
Geneva
Charley
Willie
Samuel K.
Samuel K.
Charlie
Hanna
Odell
Harper
Jack
Onetta Theodore

3 Mar 1879.

1 Jul 1885
1894
1872

18 May 1951.

1885

Jun 1866
1866

15 Jan 1987.

12 Jun 1981.

31 Jun 1993.

5 Jun 2006.

27 Apr 1952.

7 Jul 1988.

20 Nov 1987.

5 Jul 1988.

17 Jul 1958.

1916
1916

19 Oct 1982.

17 Feb 1973.
18 Jan 1992.
1 Feb 1975.

16 Jun 2001.
14 Feb 1998.
13 Jun 2000.
18 Feb 1952.

8 Oct 1956.

28 Jul 1953.

1953

16 Jul 1994,
15 Mar 1980.

17 Dec 1986.

Sep 2002.

18 Nov 1972.

14 Jan 1987.
Feb 1954.

26 Nov 1936.

23
44
44

19
19
19

19
19
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34

38
50
20
13
41
37
41
41
21

12
20
20

36
36
51
52

62

21
39

63
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